statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2002 with JARIT's
historical statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2002, giving

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K

48

effect to the acquisition as though it had occurred on January 1, 2002. This
unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not give
effect to any potential cost savings or other operating efficiencies that could
result from the acquisition, nor any non-recurring expenses resulting from the
transaction.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
December 31, 2002

In thousands
   Integra   J. Jamner
   LifeSciences   Surgical
   Holdings   Instruments,   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Inc.   Adjustments   Note   Consolidated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------

ASSETS:
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   43,583   $   1,686   $   (1,686)   2A   $   43,583
  Short-term investments   55,278   --   (44,650)   2B   10,628
  Trade accounts receivable   19,412   4,149   --   23,561
  Inventories   28,502   7,629   763   2C   36,894
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   5,498   1,078   --   6,576
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
   Total current assets   152,273   14,542   (45,573)   121,242

 Noncurrent investments   33,450   --   --   33,450
 Property, plant, and equipment, net   16,556   992   244   2C   17,792
 Deferred income taxes, net   25,218   --   --   25,218
 Goodwill and other intangible assets, net   45,164   --   29,510   2D   74,674
 Other assets   2,007   2,334   --   4,341
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
Total assets   $  274,668   $   17,868   $  (15,819)   $   276,717
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ====   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
  Loans payable to stockholders   --   9,193   (9,193)   2E   --
  Accounts payable, trade   3,764   97   --   3,861
  Income taxes payable   --   61   --   61
  Deferred revenue and customer advances   8,724   --   --   8,724
  Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   9,433   1,891   --   11,324
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
   Total current liabilities   21,921   11,242   (9,193)   23,970

 Deferred revenue   3,263   --   --   3,263
 Other liabilities   1,887   --   --   1,887
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
Total liabilities   27,071   11,242   (9,193)   29,120

Commitments and contingencies

Total stockholders' equity   247,597   6,626   (6,626)   2F   247,597
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------

Edgar Filing: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORP - Form 8-K

49

 Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $  274,668   $   17,868   $  (15,819)   $   276,717
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ====   ============

See notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

In thousands, except per share amounts
   Integra   J. Jamner
   LifeSciences   Surgical
   Holdings   Instruments,   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Inc.   Adjustments   Note   Consolidated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------

Total revenue   $  117,822   $   30,879   $   --   $   148,701

COSTS AND EXPENSES
 Cost of product revenue   45,772   13,820   59,592
 Research and development   8,304   --   --   8,304
 Acquired in-process research and development   2,328   --   --   2,328
 Selling, general and administrative   40,587   13,417   (5,511)   2G   48,493
 Amortization   1,644   --   1,203   2H   2,847
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
   Total costs and expenses   98,635   27,237   (4,308)   121,564

Operating income   19,187   3,642   4,308   27,137

Interest income (expense), net   3,535   (341)   (740)   2I,2J   2,454
Foreign currency transaction losses, net   --   (982)   --   (982)
Change in fair value of derivative instruments   --   5,462   --   5,462
Other income (expense), net   3   (28)   --   (25)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
Income before income taxes   22,725   7,753   3,568   34,046

Income tax expenses (benefit)   (12,552)   101   4,372   2K   (8,079)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   ----   ------------
Net income   $   35,277   $   7,652   $   (804)   $   42,125
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ====   ============

Net income per share
   Basic   $   1.21   $   1.45
   Diluted   $   1.14   $   1.36

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   29,021   29,021
   Diluted   30,895   30,895